\$40.00 10703059

20f5

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MR. Steven Grandm	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 4363 Wishington	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: (9000000000000000000000000000000000000	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Email Address San Oper @ ao Com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature	Z-26-09 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022325 FRAME: 0826

4of5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steven M. Graham, an individual United States citizen residing at 10 Walter Lane, Oxford, CT 06478 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns United States Patent No. 6,877,788 B2 entitled "Alternative Mounting for Removable Motorcycle Windshield" (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, David C. Spaeth, an individual United States citizen residing at 4363 West Washington, Gurnee, IL 60031 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the Patent related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and the Patent and any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, re-examination, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted including the right to sue and recover for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all patents and applications for patent which may evolve therefrom, including without limitation the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR also will provide to ASSIGNEE the patent file history and prosecution file, and the original certificate of Letters Patent, for the Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which does or would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, reexamination or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said invention and Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Steven M. Graham

Dated: 2-21, 2009

David C. Spacth

Dated: 2-21, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022325 FRAME: 0827

30f5

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT)
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN)
Be it remembered on this 21 day of 1000 , 2009, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared STEVEN M. GRAHAM, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he is the ASSIGNOR in the foregoing instrument, and that he signed and delivered the instrument as his
voluntary act and deed.
Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF HLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE)
Be it remembered on this 21 day of 100, 2009, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared DAVID C. SPAETH, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according
to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he is the ASSIGNEE in the foregoing instrument, and that he signed and delivered the instrument as his voluntary act and deed.

RECORDED: 02/26/2009

Notary Public

-2-